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6. Session: Sunday, 2007-03-11

Beginning: 14:00

Warm Up: 13:00-13:50

Event-No. I21
50m Breaststroke Women - Final
Open Class
1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(SB5) Germany 00:46,08 97,09% WR
2. Theresa Goh 1987(SB4) Singapore 00:53,90 99,46%
3. Paulina Wozniak 1992(SB8) Poland 00:40,40 103,11%
4. Katalin Engelhardt 1971(SB4) Hungary 01:00,00 110,72%
5. Judit Tarjanyi 1991(SB9) Hungary 00:44,15 114,43%
6. Verena Schott 1989(SB5) Germany 00:55,56 117,06%
7. Natallia Shavel 1973(SB5) Belarus 00:56,34 118,71%

Did not start
Gitta Raczko 1975(SB5) Hungary

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Paulina Wozniak 1992(SB8) Poland 00:40,40 103,11%
2. Judit Tarjanyi 1991(SB9) Hungary 00:44,15 114,43%
3. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(SB5) Germany 00:46,08 97,09% WR
4. Theresa Goh 1987(SB4) Singapore 00:53,90 99,46%
5. Verena Schott 1989(SB5) Germany 00:55,56 117,06%
6. Natallia Shavel 1973(SB5) Belarus 00:56,34 118,71%
7. Katalin Engelhardt 1971(SB4) Hungary 01:00,00 110,72%

Did not start
Gitta Raczko 1975(SB5) Hungary

Event-No. J22
50m Breaststroke Men - Final
Open Class
1. Sergei Punko 1981(S12) Belarus 00:33,41 101,33%
2. Claus Taudorf 1972(SB9) Silkeborg Svømmeklub 00:33,44 102,92%
3. Yury Rudzenok 1981(S12) Belarus 00:34,10 103,42%
4. Krzysztof Paterka 1986(SB8) Poland 00:35,48 103,95%
5. Uladimir Izotau 1988(S13) Belarus 00:33,44 105,19%
6. Hui Li 1988(SB9) China Paralympic Committee 00:34,23 105,35%
7. Jianping Du 1983(SB2) China Paralympic Committee 01:03,86 113,48%
8. Dzmitry Salei 1989(S13) Belarus 00:37,90 119,21%

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Sergei Punko 1981(S12) Belarus 00:33,41 101,33%
2. Claus Taudorf 1972(SB9) Silkeborg Svømmeklub 00:33,44 102,92%
2. Uladimir Izotau 1988(S13) Belarus 00:33,44 105,19%
4. Yury Rudzenok 1981(S12) Belarus 00:34,10 103,42%
5. Hui Li 1988(SB9) China Paralympic Committee 00:34,23 105,35%
6. Krzysztof Paterka 1986(SB8) Poland 00:35,48 103,95%
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Event-No. J22
50m Breaststroke Men - Final
Open Class
A-Finale
7. Dzmitry Salei 1989(S13) Belarus 00:37,90 119,21%
8. Jianping Du 1983(SB2) China Paralympic Committee 01:03,86 113,48%

Event-No. K11
100m Backstroke Women - Final
Open Class
1. Karina Lauridsen 1976(S5) Swim Team Esbjerg 01:33,65 99,04%

00:45,10
00:45,10

01:33,65
00:48,55

2. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(S7) Germany 01:27,81 102,62%
00:42,13
00:42,13

01:27,81
00:45,68

3. Xiaoqin Jin 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:26,60 110,17%
00:43,38
00:43,38

01:26,60
00:43,22

4. Weiyuan Lu 1990(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:27,03 110,72%
00:43,00
00:43,00

01:27,03
00:44,03

5. Mirjam De Koning-Peper 1969(S6) Nederlands 01:39,32 113,10%
00:47,21
00:47,21

01:39,32
00:52,11

6. Heidi Andreassen 1985(S8) ISB - Faroe Islands 01:29,05 113,29%
00:42,74
00:42,74

01:29,05
00:46,31

7. Katarzyna Pawlik 1989(S10) Poland 01:22,07 113,59%
00:40,20
00:40,20

01:22,07
00:41,87

8. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) Germany 01:31,56 116,48%
00:43,78
00:43,78

01:31,56
00:47,78

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Katarzyna Pawlik 1989(S10) Poland 01:22,07 113,59%

00:40,20
00:40,20

01:22,07
00:41,87

2. Xiaoqin Jin 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:26,60 110,17%
00:43,38
00:43,38

01:26,60
00:43,22

3. Weiyuan Lu 1990(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:27,03 110,72%
00:43,00
00:43,00

01:27,03
00:44,03

4. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(S7) Germany 01:27,81 102,62%
00:42,13
00:42,13

01:27,81
00:45,68

5. Heidi Andreassen 1985(S8) ISB - Faroe Islands 01:29,05 113,29%
00:42,74
00:42,74

01:29,05
00:46,31

6. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) Germany 01:31,56 116,48%
00:43,78
00:43,78

01:31,56
00:47,78

7. Karina Lauridsen 1976(S5) Swim Team Esbjerg 01:33,65 99,04%
00:45,10
00:45,10

01:33,65
00:48,55

8. Mirjam De Koning-Peper 1969(S6) Nederlands 01:39,32 113,10%
00:47,21
00:47,21

01:39,32
00:52,11
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Event-No. L12
100m Backstroke Men - Final
Open Class
1. Zsolt Vereckei 1977(S5) Hungary 01:35,44 100,48%

00:44,92
00:44,92

01:35,44
00:50,52

2. Nan Gao 1989(S7) China Paralympic Committee 01:20,61 107,17%
00:39,64
00:39,64

01:20,61
00:40,97

3. Gert-Jan Schep 1986(S8) Nederlands 01:14,49 107,52%
00:35,83
00:35,83

01:14,49
00:38,66

4. Mateusz Michalski 1988(S6) Poland 01:21,96 110,77%
00:39,62
00:39,62

01:21,96
00:42,34

5. Jan Miroslaw 1973(S9) Germany 01:11,20 111,40%
00:35,11
00:35,11

01:11,20
00:36,09

6. Michel Tielbeke 1981(S13) Nederlands 01:11,34 115,39%
00:34,34
00:34,34

01:11,34
00:37,00

7. Daniel Simon 1988(S13) Germany 01:12,43 117,16%
00:34,61
00:34,61

01:12,43
00:37,82

8. Sean Fraser 1990(S9) Great Britain 01:16,21 119,24%
00:36,84
00:36,84

01:16,21
00:39,37

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Jan Miroslaw 1973(S9) Germany 01:11,20 111,40%

00:35,11
00:35,11

01:11,20
00:36,09

2. Michel Tielbeke 1981(S13) Nederlands 01:11,34 115,39%
00:34,34
00:34,34

01:11,34
00:37,00

3. Daniel Simon 1988(S13) Germany 01:12,43 117,16%
00:34,61
00:34,61

01:12,43
00:37,82

4. Gert-Jan Schep 1986(S8) Nederlands 01:14,49 107,52%
00:35,83
00:35,83

01:14,49
00:38,66

5. Sean Fraser 1990(S9) Great Britain 01:16,21 119,24%
00:36,84
00:36,84

01:16,21
00:39,37

6. Nan Gao 1989(S7) China Paralympic Committee 01:20,61 107,17%
00:39,64
00:39,64

01:20,61
00:40,97

7. Mateusz Michalski 1988(S6) Poland 01:21,96 110,77%
00:39,62
00:39,62

01:21,96
00:42,34

8. Zsolt Vereckei 1977(S5) Hungary 01:35,44 100,48%
00:44,92
00:44,92

01:35,44
00:50,52

Event-No. M25
50m Freestyle Women - Final
Open Class
1. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(S7) Germany 00:34,44 102,71%
2. Qing Xie 1988(S11) China Paralympic Committee 00:33,38 103,27%
3. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) Swiss Swimming Team 00:33,62 104,02%
4. Heidi Andreassen 1985(S8) ISB - Faroe Islands 00:33,56 106,50%
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Event-No. M25
50m Freestyle Women - Final
Open Class
5. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) Germany 00:33,95 107,74%
6. Shengnan Jiang 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 00:34,01 107,93%
7. Zhonglan Chen 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 00:34,66 109,99%
8. Fuying Jiang 1988(S6) China Paralympic Committee 00:40,42 112,21%

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Qing Xie 1988(S11) China Paralympic Committee 00:33,38 103,27%
2. Heidi Andreassen 1985(S8) ISB - Faroe Islands 00:33,56 106,50%
3. Chantal Cavin 1978(S11) Swiss Swimming Team 00:33,62 104,02%
4. Stefanie Weinberg 1991(S8) Germany 00:33,95 107,74%
5. Shengnan Jiang 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 00:34,01 107,93%
6. Kirsten Bruhn 1969(S7) Germany 00:34,44 102,71%
7. Zhonglan Chen 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 00:34,66 109,99%
8. Fuying Jiang 1988(S6) China Paralympic Committee 00:40,42 112,21%

Event-No. N26
50m Freestyle Men - Final
Open Class
1. Xiaoming Xiong 1982(S9) China Paralympic Committee 00:26,49 101,65%
2. Bozun Yang 1986(S11) China Paralympic Committee 00:26,52 102,15%
3. Zhi Guo 1989(S9) China Paralympic Committee 00:27,06 103,83%
4. Yuanrun Yang 1990(S6) China Paralympic Committee 00:32,06 105,46%
5. Daniel Clausner 1985(S13) Germany 00:26,05 106,28%
6. Hengheng Tian 1984(S8) China Paralympic Committee 00:28,61 106,63%
7. Jonas Martens 1983(S9) Belgian Paralympic Committee 00:28,48 109,28%
8. Xiaofu Wang 1988(S8) China Paralympic Committee 00:30,00 111,81%

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Daniel Clausner 1985(S13) Germany 00:26,05 106,28%
2. Xiaoming Xiong 1982(S9) China Paralympic Committee 00:26,49 101,65%
3. Bozun Yang 1986(S11) China Paralympic Committee 00:26,52 102,15%
4. Zhi Guo 1989(S9) China Paralympic Committee 00:27,06 103,83%
5. Jonas Martens 1983(S9) Belgian Paralympic Committee 00:28,48 109,28%
6. Hengheng Tian 1984(S8) China Paralympic Committee 00:28,61 106,63%
7. Xiaofu Wang 1988(S8) China Paralympic Committee 00:30,00 111,81%
8. Yuanrun Yang 1990(S6) China Paralympic Committee 00:32,06 105,46%

Event-No. O23
100m Butterfly Women - Final
Open Class
1. Weiyuan Lu 1990(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:16,82 104,87%

00:37,45
00:37,45

01:16,82
00:39,37

2. Xiaoqin Jin 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:17,37 105,62%
00:37,23
00:37,23

01:17,37
00:40,14

3. Theresa Goh 1987(S5) Singapore 02:10,68 107,60%
01:00,80
01:00,80

02:10,68
01:09,88
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Event-No. O23
100m Butterfly Women - Final
Open Class
4. Shengnan Jiang 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:21,26 110,93%

00:38,04
00:38,04

01:21,26
00:43,22

5. Zhonglan Chen 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:23,52 114,02%
00:39,66
00:39,66

01:23,52
00:43,86

6. Qing Xie 1988(S11) China Paralympic Committee 01:32,22 115,33%
00:41,96
00:41,96

01:32,22
00:50,26

7. Katarzyna Pawlik 1989(S10) Poland 01:20,89 117,43%
00:37,68
00:37,68

01:20,89
00:43,21

8. Ania Omielan 1993(S10) Poland 01:27,77 127,42%
00:38,31
00:38,31

01:27,77
00:49,46

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Weiyuan Lu 1990(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:16,82 104,87%

00:37,45
00:37,45

01:16,82
00:39,37

2. Xiaoqin Jin 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:17,37 105,62%
00:37,23
00:37,23

01:17,37
00:40,14

3. Katarzyna Pawlik 1989(S10) Poland 01:20,89 117,43%
00:37,68
00:37,68

01:20,89
00:43,21

4. Shengnan Jiang 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:21,26 110,93%
00:38,04
00:38,04

01:21,26
00:43,22

5. Zhonglan Chen 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:23,52 114,02%
00:39,66
00:39,66

01:23,52
00:43,86

6. Ania Omielan 1993(S10) Poland 01:27,77 127,42%
00:38,31
00:38,31

01:27,77
00:49,46

7. Qing Xie 1988(S11) China Paralympic Committee 01:32,22 115,33%
00:41,96
00:41,96

01:32,22
00:50,26

8. Theresa Goh 1987(S5) Singapore 02:10,68 107,60%
01:00,80
01:00,80

02:10,68
01:09,88

Event-No. P24
100m Butterfly Men - Final
Open Class
1. Xiaofu Wang 1988(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:02,27 101,20%

00:29,79
00:29,79

01:02,27
00:32,48

2. Tamas Sors 1991(S9) Hungary 01:04,12 102,90%
00:29,71
00:29,71

01:04,12
00:34,41

3. Mike von der Zanden 1987(S10) Nederlands 01:02,22 107,27%
00:29,09
00:29,09

01:02,22
00:33,13

4. Jiachao Wang 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:06,34 107,81%
00:31,81
00:31,81

01:06,34
00:34,53

5. Raman Makarau 1984(S12) Belarus 01:03,89 108,97%
00:31,76
00:31,76

01:03,89
00:32,13
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Event-No. P24
100m Butterfly Men - Final
Open Class
6. Lucas Ludwig 1989(S10) Germany 01:03,97 110,29%

00:29,90
00:29,90

01:03,97
00:34,07

7. Yury Rudzenok 1981(S12) Belarus 01:10,71 120,60%
00:32,75
00:32,75

01:10,71
00:37,96

8. Sean Fraser 1990(S9) Great Britain 01:15,44 121,07%
00:33,70
00:33,70

01:15,44
00:41,74

Open Class
A-Finale
1. Mike von der Zanden 1987(S10) Nederlands 01:02,22 107,27%

00:29,09
00:29,09

01:02,22
00:33,13

2. Xiaofu Wang 1988(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:02,27 101,20%
00:29,79
00:29,79

01:02,27
00:32,48

3. Raman Makarau 1984(S12) Belarus 01:03,89 108,97%
00:31,76
00:31,76

01:03,89
00:32,13

4. Lucas Ludwig 1989(S10) Germany 01:03,97 110,29%
00:29,90
00:29,90

01:03,97
00:34,07

5. Tamas Sors 1991(S9) Hungary 01:04,12 102,90%
00:29,71
00:29,71

01:04,12
00:34,41

6. Jiachao Wang 1991(S8) China Paralympic Committee 01:06,34 107,81%
00:31,81
00:31,81

01:06,34
00:34,53

7. Yury Rudzenok 1981(S12) Belarus 01:10,71 120,60%
00:32,75
00:32,75

01:10,71
00:37,96

8. Sean Fraser 1990(S9) Great Britain 01:15,44 121,07%
00:33,70
00:33,70

01:15,44
00:41,74

End of the 6. Session.

Session end: 14:40 Uhr

Result completed: 14:45 Uhr

............................................ ............................................
Ole Jürgensen Rainer Wagner


